FEATURES
8822E/8830E/8831E SERIES
ORDER CODE
88 E
Plating of contact area
Omit : Au 0.05�m (Standard)
   D    : Au 0.25�m (Upon request)
Contact name
170 : Plug
171 : Receptacle
Contact tail style (Plug only)
S : Straight
L : Right angle
Number of contacts
020 :   20 pin   026 :   26 pin
030 :   30 pin   032 :   32 pin
034 :   34 pin   036 :   36 pin
040 :   40 pin   050 :   50 pin
052 :   52 pin   060 :   60 pin
068 :   68 pin   080 :   80 pin
100 : 100 pinSeries name
8822E : Receptacle
8830E : Plug, Without hooks
8831E : Plug, With hooks (Right angle only)
F
OPEN OPEN
OPEN
PICK PICK
OPEN
CLOSE CLOSE
PUSH
(Locked position)
IDC for 1.27mm (50mil) flat cable (#28 AWG)
Highly reliable straight beam contact design
Low insertion and withdrawal force
Easy to operate One-Touch locking ejector system
Can be used with MIL-STD type IDC connectors
(KEL 6100, 6200, 6200S, 6230 Series for example)
13 sizes, from 20 to 100 pins
SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator : Glass-filled 66 Nylon (UL 94V-0), Black
Contact : Copper alloy
Plating :
Contact area ; Gold over Nickel
(1) Standard : 0.05�m min. Gold
(2) Upon request : 0.25�m min. Gold
IDC area ; 0.05�m min. Gold over Nickel (8822E)
Tertminal area ; 2�m min. Tin copper over Nickel (8830E/8831E)
Current rating : 0.5A per contact
Contact resistance : 30mΩ max.
Dielectric withstanding voltage : 650V AC for 1 minute
Insulation resistance : 1,000MΩ min. at 500V DC
Operating temperature : -55°C to +85°C
Recommended cable : #28 AWG (7/0.127), 1.27mm
(50mil) pitch, Flat ribbon cable
1.27mm PITCH 2 PIECE CONNECTOR / IDC FOR 1.27mm (50mil) FC
•
•
•
•
•
•
RoHS compliance•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
8822E Series locking ejector system

8822E/8830E/8831E SERIES
CABLE ASSEMBLY / PIN ASSIGNMENT
ORDER CODE
8822E 171
Cable length (cm)
L dimension (3cm min.)
(Example: 008=8cm)
Contact name
171
Plating of contact area
Omit  : Au 0.05�m (Standard)
   D    : Au 0.25�m (Upon request)
No. of contacts
020 :   20 pin
026 :   26 pin
030 :   30 pin
032 :   32 pin
034 :   34 pin
036 :   36 pin
040 :   40 pin
050 :   50 pin
052 :   52 pin
060 :   60 pin
068 :   68 pin
080 :   80 pin
100 : 100 pin
Series name
8822E : One-touch locking ejector system
Cable type
Omit  : Flat cable
* S   : Intermittent
           bonded cable
* T   : Twist&Flat cable
A1
A1——Cable 1 / No. 1